ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION
October 2025
CAROL LUTHAR
BRITTNEY COLEMAN
BARRETT DONNA
COLLEEN LIDON
DEREK LEDERER

October 2025 Programs and Attendance:

Number of Programs: 29

e 19 Reserved Programs
e 10 Public Programs

Program Attendance: 1007

e 797 (Reserved Programs)
e 210 (Public Programs)

Daily Building Attendance: 130
e Building Open 25 days

Total Attendance: 1137

October 2025 Program Summary and Upcoming Events:

e EE staff saw 1137 guests over 29 programs and 25 open days in the month of October.

e Highlights included many public and reserved bog walks, the return of Kettle Creek for Kids for the autumn
season, and field trip and classroom visits for Stroudsburg and East Stroudsburg schools with Pocono
Wildlife and Pocono Habitat themes.

o We joined Arlington Elementary’s afterschool STEAM Club for 2 dates to help students create their own
river models and look for signs of change. We will join them on a field trip to study river chemistry in
November.

o We are attending the North American Association for Environmental Educator’s virtual conference this
November where we are attending a variety of sessions on EE pedagogy, teaching about climate change,

and making programming more accessible and inclusive.



October Program Details:

Reserved Programs

Date Group Name Program Number of Students Number of Adults
Middle Smithfield
10/2/2025 Elementary Habitats Classroom Program 65 3
Northampton Community
10/2/2025 College Bog Walk 32 2
Middle Smithfield
10/3/2025 Elementary Habitats Field Trip 68 5
10/3/2025 Arlington Elementary STEAM Club 20 3
10/6/2025 Morey Elementary Pocono Habitats Classroom Program 51
Magnolia Children's
10/7/2025 Forest Garden Pocono Wildlife Field Trip 25 7
10/8/2025 Private Bog Walk Bog Walk 0 16
10/10/2025 Morey Elementary Pocono Habitats Field Trip 50 5
Children's Academic
10/10/2025 Learning Center Sensory Explorers 26 29
10/14/2025 Morey Elementary Pocono Wildlife Classroom Program 46 3
10/15/2025 Arlington Elementary Pocono Wildlife Classroom Program 24 2
10/16/2025 Wilson Area High School ~ Bog Walk 26 2
10/17/2025 Morey Elementary Pocono Wildlife Field Trip 46 2
10/20/2025 Arlington Elementary Pocono Wildlife Field Trip 23 5
10/21/2025 Arlington Elementary Pocono Habitats Classroom Visit 46 2
10/22/2025 Arlington Elementary Pocono Habitats Field Trip 45 6
10/23/2025 Homeschool Group Bog Walk 32 10
10/24/2025 Fell Charter School Bog Walk 23 2
10/24/2025 Arlington Elementary STEAM Club 20 3
Public Programs
Date Program Name Number of Students Number of Adults
10/1/2025 Wednesday Bog Walk 0 24
10/4/2025 Full Moon Bog Walk 28
10/8/2025 Wednesday Bog Walk 1
10/10/2025 Fall Festival 41 41
10/11/2025 BogWalk 2 25
10/15/2025 Wednesday Bog Walk 0 27
10/22/2025 Wednesday Bog Walk 0 24
10/24/2025 Project Owlnet 0 27
10/29/2025 Wednesday Bog Walk 0 17
10/30/25 Kettle Creek For Kids: Art in Nature 11 8



Building Attendance

Date
10/1/2025
10/2/2025
10/3/2025
10/4/2025
10/5/2025
10/6/2025
10/7/2025
10/8/2025
10/9/2025

10/10/2025

10/11/2025

10/12/2025

10/13/2025

10/14/2025

10/15/2025

10/16/2025

10/17/2025

10/18/2025

10/19/2025

10/20/2025

10/21/2025

10/22/2025

10/23/2025

10/24/2025

10/25/2025

10/26/2025

10/27/2025

10/28/2025

10/29/2025

10/30/2025

10/31/2025

Attendance

1

N W b O O N W W

o

W o A N N O O Ul NOY L O O 0 b

[any
[y

Ul OO O N N O

Notes

Closed
Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed

Closed



