# ENVIRONMENTAL EDUCATION October 2025

CAROL LUTHAR
BRITTNEY COLEMAN
BARRETT DONNA
COLLEEN LIDON
DEREK LEDERER

#### October 2025 Programs and Attendance:

**Number of Programs: 29** 

- 19 Reserved Programs
- 10 Public Programs

**Program Attendance: 1007** 

- 797 (Reserved Programs)
- 210 (Public Programs)

**Daily Building Attendance: 130** 

Building Open 25 days

**Total Attendance: 1137** 

#### October 2025 Program Summary and Upcoming Events:

- EE staff saw 1137 guests over 29 programs and 25 open days in the month of October.
- Highlights included many public and reserved bog walks, the return of Kettle Creek for Kids for the autumn season, and field trip and classroom visits for Stroudsburg and East Stroudsburg schools with Pocono
   Wildlife and Pocono Habitat themes.
- We joined Arlington Elementary's afterschool STEAM Club for 2 dates to help students create their own river models and look for signs of change. We will join them on a field trip to study river chemistry in November.
- We are attending the North American Association for Environmental Educator's virtual conference this
   November where we are attending a variety of sessions on EE pedagogy, teaching about climate change,
   and making programming more accessible and inclusive.

## October Program Details:

## **Reserved Programs**

Date	Group Name	Program	Number of Students	Number of Adults	
	Middle Smithfield				
10/2/2025	•	Habitats Classroom Progra	am 65	3	
10/0/0005	Northampton Community	DawMalle	20	0	
10/2/2025	College Middle Smithfield	Bog Walk	32	2	
10/3/2025		Habitats Field Trip	68	5	
10/3/2025	•	STEAM Club	20	3	
10/6/2025	,	Pocono Habitats Classroo		3	
	Magnolia Children's				
10/7/2025	Forest Garden	Pocono Wildlife Field Trip	25	7	
10/8/2025	Private Bog Walk	Bog Walk	0	16	
10/10/2025	, ,	Pocono Habitats Field Trip	50	5	
10/10/0005	Children's Academic			0.0	
10/10/2025	Learning Center	Sensory Explorers	26	29	
10/14/2025	Morey Elementary	Pocono Wildlife Classroon	n Program 46	3	
10/14/2020	Tiolog Eternomary	1 ocono vilatire otassivon	Triogram 40	J	
10/15/2025	Arlington Elementary	Pocono Wildlife Classroon	n Program 24	2	
10/16/2025	Wilson Area High School	Bog Walk	26	2	
10/17/2025	Morey Elementary	Pocono Wildlife Field Trip	46	2	
10/20/2025	Arlington Elementary	Pocono Wildlife Field Trip	23	5	
10/21/2025	Arlington Elementary	Pocono Habitats Classroo	m Visit 46	2	
10/22/2025	<b>Arlington Elementary</b>	Pocono Habitats Field Trip	45	6	
10/23/2025	Homeschool Group	Bog Walk	32	2 10	
10/24/2025	Fell Charter School	Bog Walk	23	2	
10/24/2025	Arlington Elementary	STEAM Club	20	3	
Public Programs					

### **Public Programs**

Date	Program Name	Number of Students	Number of Adults
10/1/2025	Wednesday Bog Walk	0	24
10/4/2025	Full Moon Bog Walk	0	28
10/8/2025	Wednesday Bog Walk	5	1
10/10/2025	Fall Festival	41	41
10/11/2025	Bog Walk	2	25
10/15/2025	Wednesday Bog Walk	0	27
10/22/2025	Wednesday Bog Walk	0	24
10/24/2025	Project Owlnet	0	27
10/29/2025	Wednesday Bog Walk Kettle Creek For Kids: Art in Na	. 0	17
10/30/25		ature 11	8

## **Building Attendance**

building Attenuance						
Date	Attendance	Notes				
10/1/2025	3					
10/2/2025	3					
10/3/2025	2					
10/4/2025	0	Closed				
10/5/2025	0	Closed				
10/6/2025	4					
10/7/2025	3					
10/8/2025	2					
10/9/2025	10					
10/10/2025	4					
10/11/2025	8					
10/12/2025	0	Closed				
10/13/2025	0	Closed				
10/14/2025	9					
10/15/2025	6					
10/16/2025	2					
10/17/2025	5					
10/18/2025	0					
10/19/2025	0	Closed				
10/20/2025	7					
10/21/2025	7					
10/22/2025	4					
10/23/2025	6					
10/24/2025	3					
10/25/2025	11					
10/26/2025	0	Closed				
10/27/2025	7					
10/28/2025	7					
10/29/2025	6					
10/30/2025	6					
10/31/2025	5					